## 505197373 11/19/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5244142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2016

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ARNO CO., LTD.	07/01/2016	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAUNS CO., LTD.		
Street Address: 761-1, KAMISHIMA, IZUNOKUNI-SHI			
City:	SHIZUOKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16193909	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lheinson@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP
Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7378-144397-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENDREW H. COLTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Kendrew H. Colton/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Merger\_TAUNS\_CO\_LTD (002)#page1.tif source=Merger\_TAUNS\_CO\_LTD (002)#page2.tif source=Merger\_TAUNS\_CO\_LTD (002)#page3.tif source=Merger\_TAUNS\_CO\_LTD (002)#page4.tif source=Merger\_TAUNS\_CO\_LTD (002)#page5.tif

PATENT 505197373 REEL: 047543 FRAME: 0346

## IN THE MATTER OF:

Certificate of All Historical Matters of TAUNS CO., LTD.

#### Declaration

I, Masatake IDE, a registered Japanese Patent Attorney of 9<sup>th</sup> floor, Gobancho Grand Building, 3-1, Gobancho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0076, JAPAN hereby declare that I am conversant with the Japanese and English languages and certify that to the best of my knowledge and behalf the following is a true English translation of Certificate of All Historical Matters of TAUNS CO., LTD.

signed this 26th day of September, 20 16

Manatalan IDI

PATENT REEL: 047543 FRAME: 0347

# Certificate of All Historical Matters

761-1, Kamishima, Izunokuni-shi, Shizuoka TAUNS CO., LTD.

TAUNS CO., L				
Corporate Registration Number	0801-01-019064			
Company name	ARNO CO., LTD.			
	TAUNS CO., LTD.	Changed on July 1, 2016		
	,	Registered on July 1, 2016		
Head office	761-1, Kamishima, Izunokuni-shi, Shizuoka			
Method of public notification	To be noticed through official gazettes.			
Date of incorporation	April 19, 2016			
Business purpose	(1) Development, manufacture and sales as well as import and export of pharmaceutical products, pharmaceutical products for in vitro diagnostics, cosmetics, chemicals, industrial chemicals, agrochemicals, veterinary drugs, quasi-drugs and poisons or deleterious substances (2) Development, manufacture and sales as well as import and export of medical scientific measurement equipment, industrial measuring equipment, medical equipment, veterinary medicinal equipment, sanitary materials, measuring instruments, liquor, feed, dye and pigments (3) Design of medical facilities, and design guidance as well as development, manufacturing, sales and import and export of equipment and devices associated therewith (4) Sales and brokerage of medical laboratory animals and pet animals (5) Undertaking of clinical test services, health check services for animals and hygiene examination services for food (6) Development, manufacture and sales as well as import and export of daily commodities and household sundries (7) Development, manufacture and sales as well as import and export of food and processed food (8) All the businesses associated with or related to the previous clauses			
Total number of	One thousand shares (1,000 shares)			
authorized shares				
Total number and class	Total number of issued shares:			
of issued shares	Seventy five shares (75 shares)			
Provision of issuance	The Company shall issue share certificates representing shares.			
of share certificates				
Amount of capital	Seventy five Yen (75 Yen)			
Provision relating to transfer restriction of shares	All the shares issued by the Company shall be shares with restriction on transfer, and accepting the transfer of shares requires an approval of the Company. However, the approval shall be deemed to be given in case shares are acquired by transfer due to exercise of security interests concerning the shares (including the exercise in legal proceedings and the exercise by sale by private contract or substitute performance without legal proceedings).			

1/2

761-1, Kamishima, Izunokuni-shi, Shizuoka TAUNS CO., LTD.

IAUND CO., I	AD.			
Matters related to	Director: Masaki NONAKA			
board member	1-6-1202, Otemachi 1chome, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka			
	Representative Director: Masaki NONAKA			
Absorption-type Merger	The Company merged ARNO HOLDINGS CO., LTD. residing at 761-1, Kamishima, Izunokuni-shi, Shizuoka, on July 1, 2016. Registered on July 1, 2016			
	The Company merged BL CO., LTD. residing at 761-1, Kamishima, Izunokuni-shi, Shizuoka, on July 1, 2016.			
Registered on a				
	The Company merged TAUNS CO., LTD. residing at 761-1, Kamishima, Izunokuni-shi, Shizuoka, on July 1, 2016.			
	Registered on July 1, 2016			
Matters related to record of registration	Established Registered on April 19, 2016			

This is to certify that the above matters are all that are recorded but are not closed in the register.

(Under the control of The Numazu branch of the Shizuoka Distinct Legal Affairs Bureau)

August 24, 2016

The Numazu branch of the Shizuoka Distinct Legal Affairs Bureau Register of deeds Norikazu SUZUKI (SEALED)

# 履歴事項全部証明書

静岡県伊豆の国市神島761番1 株式会社タウシス

会社法人等番号	0801-01-019064	
商 号	株式会社アルノ	
	株式会社タウンズ	平成2.8年 7月 1日変更
		平成28年 7月 1日登記
本店	静岡県伊豆の国市神島761番1	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法とする。	
会社成立の年月日	平成28年4月19日	
用 的	(1) 医薬品、体外診断用医薬品、化粧品、化学用医薬品、医薬部外品及び毒物、劇物の開え入 (2) 医療用理化学測定機器、工業用測定機器、 衛生材料、計量器、酒、飼料、染料顔料の出入 (3) 医療施設の設計並びにこれに附帯する設備 造、販売並びに輸出入 (4) 医療用実験動物及びペット動物の販売並び (5) 臨床検査業務、動物の健康検査業務及び食品 (6) 日用雑貨品、家庭用雑貨品の開発、製造及び (7) 食品、加工食品の開発、製造及び販売並び (8) 前各号に附帯関連する一切の事業	答、製造及び販売並びに輸出 医療機器、動物用医療機器、 開発、製造及び販売並びに輸 機器の設計指導及び開発、製 と仲介 品の衛生検査業務の受託 が販売並びに輸出入
発行可能株式総数	1000株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 7 5 株	
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社は、株式に係る株券を発行する。	
資本金の額	金7 5円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の発行する株式は、すべて譲渡制限株式としていては、当会社の承認を要する。但し、株式に付続によるもののほか、法定の手続によらない任意を含む。)に伴う譲渡による株式の取得の場合は、	系る担保権の実行(法定の手 売却又は代物弁済による実行

整理番号 A307108

上線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す

1/2

PATENT

**REEL: 047543 FRAME: 0350** 

静岡県伊豆の国市神島761番1 株式会社タウンズ

	44034044344					•
役員に関す	る事項 取締	後 野	中雅	貴		
		県沼津市大手町- 取締役 野	─丁目1番 中 雅	283		
吸収合併		28年7月1日 会社を合併	<b>净</b> 岡県伊豆	夏の国市神島 7-6-1		ルディングス
	<b>海</b>	28年7月1日	爭岡県伊豆	夏の国市神島761		ーエルを合併 7月 1日登記
	平成	28年7月1日	争岡県伊 <u>京</u>	夏の国市神島761		ウンズを合併 7月 1日登記
登記記録に 事項	関する 設立		ž.		平成28年	4月19日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(静岡地方法務局沼津支局管轄)

平成28年 8月24日 静岡地方法務局沼津支局 登記官

鈴木徳



整理番号 A 3 Q 7 1 O 8

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2